IRON™"™

LIFTING CRANE

IB 1200 / OFFROAD PRO 1200

Code 23.4000

Version 06122023

Keep this manual for future reference!
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If you need any spare parts, please send this packaging data to your local dealer or to Iron Baltic

sales@ironbaltic.com
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SPECIFICATION

Pos. | Description Code Amount
1 Frame 23.4001K 1
2 | Lower telescope 23.4006K 1
3 | Upper telescope 23.4010K 1
4 | Roller 23.4012 1
5 | U-Bolt 60x60 23.1006 4
6 | Pin Quick lock 0OT.53.00.045 2
7 | Bolt M8x25 DIN933 0T.02.02.190 3
8 | Bolt M10x45 DIN931 0T.02.01.040 1
9 | Bolt M12x110 DIN931 0T.02.01.125 1
10 | Washer @8/20 SFS3738 0T.04.03.030 6
11 |Washer @10 DIN125 0T.04.01.040 10
12 | Washer @12 DIN125 0T.04.01.050 2
13 | Nyloc nut M8 DIN985 0T.03.02.040 3
14 | Nyloc nut M10 DIN985 0T.03.02.050 9
15 | Nyloc nut M12 DIN985 0T.03.02.060 1
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FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

Step 1 Install tilting mechanism frame (Pos.1) to drawbar. For fastening use U-bolts
(Pos.5), @10 mm washers (Pos.11) and M10 nyloc nuts (Pos.14).

Step 2 Install lower telescope (Pos.2). For fastening use M12x110 bolt (Pos.9),
@12 mm washers (Pos.12) and M12 nyloc nut (Pos.15). Fix the position
with pin (Pos.6).
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Step 3 Install upper telescope (Pos.3). Fix the position with pin (Pos.6).
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Step 4 Install roller (Pos.4). For fastening use M10x45 bolt (Pos.8),
@10 mm washers (Pos.11) and M10 nyloc nuts (Pos.14).

-

Iron Baltic Ltd | +372 653 3711 | sales@ironbaltic.com | www.ironbaltic.com


mailto:sales@ironbaltic.com
http://www.ironbaltic.com/

Step 5 Install manual winch (OT.13.01.010) or electrical winch kit (23.3100).
For fastening use M8x25 bolts (Pos.7), @8 mm washers (Pos.10) and M8
nyloc nuts (Pos.13). NB! Manual winch / electrical winch kit is an optional
extra and must be purchased separately!
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USER GUIDE

Step 1 For transportation, inner telescope is down and locked with pins (Picture 1).

Step 2 For lifting, lift inner telescope up and lock with pin (Picture 2).
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